VENDOR APPROVE
Issued/Checked/Approved
Effective Date: Oct. 21, 2025
110/21/2025
SPECIFICATION SHEET
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
10A/100V LOW VF SCHOTTKY RECTIFIER SB10U L SERIES
CUSTOMER APPROVE

PART CODE: SB10U100SLLS01
10/21/2025
HOW TO ORDER
• Please Follow Up Part Code Guide And Indicate NextGen Part Code SB10U100SLLS01 For RFQ and Order.
CODE NAME KEY SPECIFICATION OPTION
SB10U Product Series Code Low VF Schottky Rectifier Case TO-277B, 3 Pads , SB10U L
Series, Average Forward Current (IF) 10A
100SL Parameters Code Letter or Digits (A~Z, a~z or 0~9)
LS01 Internal Control Code Letter or Digits (A~Z, a~z or 0~9)
XX Special/Custom Parameters Code Letter or Digits (A~Z, a~z or 0~9) for Special Parametric;
Blank: N/A
4
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
10A/100V LOW VF SCHOTTKY RECTIFIER SB10U L SERIES
PART CODE: SB10U100SLLS01
10/21/2025
DIMENSION- Unit: mm, Case TO-277B Outline
Top View
Side View
Bottom View
Case TO-277B
Symbol Inch mm
Min. Max. Min. Max.
A 0.22 0.228 5.6 5.8
B 0.161 0.169 4.1 4.3
C 0.067 0.075 1.7 1.9
D 0.252 0.260 6.4 6.6
E 0.031 0.039 0.8 1.0
F 0.041 0.047 1.05 1.2
G 0.01 0.016 0.25 0.4
J 0.043 0.055 1.1 1.4
K 0.128 0.152 3.25 3.85
M 0.067 0.079 1.7 2.0
N 0.033 0.043 0.85 1.1
Cathode Band
(for Uni-directional products only)
5
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
10A/100V LOW VF SCHOTTKY RECTIFIER SB10U L SERIES
PART CODE: SB10U100SLLS01
10/21/2025
RECOMMEND PAD LAYOUT - Unit: Inch/mm, Case TO-277B Outline
PIN CONFIGURATION
6
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
10A/100V LOW VF SCHOTTKY RECTIFIER SB10U L SERIES
PART CODE: SB10U100SLLS01
10/21/2025
MECHANICAL DATA
CASE MOLDING COMPOUND TERMINALS MARKING
TO-277B UL Flammability
Classification Rating 94V-0
Matte Tin-plated Leads;
   Solderability- per MIL-STD-202,
   Method 208
10U100
ABSOLUTE MAX. RATING - TA=25°C unless otherwise specified, For Reference Only
PARAMETER SYMBOLS VALUE UNITS
Peak Repetitive Reverse Voltage VRRM 100 V
Working Peak Reverse Voltage VRWM
DC Blocking Voltage VDC
RMS Rectified Voltage VR(RMS) 70 V
Average Forward Current IF(AV) 10 A
Peak Forward Surge Current, 8.3ms single half sine-